
117997882.1 
 

 

   5:18-MD-02834-BLF 
  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

  

  
O

ne
 S

ou
th

 C
hu

rc
h 

Av
en

ue
, 

Su
it

e 
20

00
 

Tu
cs

on
, 

AZ
  8

57
01

-1
61

1 
 

Robert M. Charles, Jr. (appearance pro hac vice pending) 
RCharles@lewisroca.com 
Patrick Emerson McCormick (admission pending) 
(CA Bar #307298) 
PMcCormick@lewisroca.com 
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP 
One South Church Avenue, Suite 2000 
Tucson, AZ  85701-1611 
Tel: 520.622.2090 
Fax: 520.622.3088 

Attorneys for Specially-Appearing Michael Weiss 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

IN RE PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, 
LLC, ET., AL., PATENT LITIGATION, 

CASE NO. 5:18-md-02834-BLF 

Case No. 5:18-cv-0767-BLF 

AMAZON.COM, INC. and AMAZON WEB 
SERVICE, INC., 

    Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, et 
al., 
 
    Defendants. 

Case No. 5:18-cv-05719-BLF 

NOTICE OF SPECIAL APPEARANCE 
OF MICHAEL WEISS AND REQUEST 
FOR NOTICE 

Date: June 23, 2022 
Time: 9:00 a.m. 
Judge: Hon. Beth Labson Freeman 

 
PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, et 
al., 
 
    Plaintiffs 
 
v.  
 
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,  
 
    Defendant. 

 

Robert M. Charles, Jr. and Patrick Emerson McCormick of Lewis Roca Rothgerber 

Christie LLP appear as attorneys for Specially-Appearing Michael Weiss in his capacity as 

president and manager of PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC as a representative of PersonalWeb as 

directed by the Court’s May 31, 2022 order.   

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 756   Filed 06/22/22   Page 1 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


117997882.1 
 

 

 - 2 -  5:18-MD-02834-BLF 
  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

  

  
O

ne
 S

ou
th

 C
hu

rc
h 

Av
en

ue
, 

Su
it

e 
20

00
 

Tu
cs

on
, 

AZ
  8

57
01

-1
61

1 
 

Specially-Appearing Weiss makes this special appearance solely in his capacity as 

representative for PersonalWeb in response to this Court’s May 31, 2022 Order. (Dkt. 752.) 

Specially-Appearing Weiss, an Arizona resident, does not consent to general jurisdiction in 

California in any capacity, including as an individual or as representative of PersonalWeb.  
 
Dated this 22nd day of June, 2022. 
 

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE 
LLP 

By:  /s/ Patrick Emerson McCormick 
Robert M. Charles, Jr. 
Patrick Emerson McCormick 

Attorneys for Specially-Appearing Michael 
Weiss 
 

 
 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 756   Filed 06/22/22   Page 2 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

