		Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 756	Filed 06/22/22 Page 1 of 2	
One South Church Avenue, Suite 2000 Tucson, AZ 85701-1611	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Robert M. Charles, Jr. (<i>appearance pro hac vice p</i> RCharles@lewisroca.com Patrick Emerson McCormick (<i>admission pending</i> (CA Bar #307298) PMcCormick@lewisroca.com LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP One South Church Avenue, Suite 2000 Tucson, AZ 85701-1611 Tel: 520.622.2090 Fax: 520.622.3088 Attorneys for Specially-Appearing Michael Weiss		
	8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
	9			
	10			
	11	IN RE PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, ET., AL., PATENT LITIGATION,	CASE NO. 5:18-md-02834-BLF	
	12		Case No. 5:18-cv-0767-BLF	
	13	AMAZON.COM, INC. and AMAZON WEB SERVICE, INC.,	Case No. 5:18-cv-05719-BLF	
	14	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF SPECIAL APPEARANCE OF MICHAEL WEISS AND REQUEST	
ie Sou	15	v.	FOR NOTICE	
	16 17	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, et al.,	Date:June 23, 2022Time:9:00 a.m.Judge:Hon. Beth Labson Freeman	
	18	Defendants.		
	19	PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, et		
	20	al., Plaintiffs		
	21	v.		
	22	v. TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,		
	23	Defendant.		
	24			
	25	Robert M. Charles, Jr. and Patrick Emerson McCormick of Lewis Roca Rothgerber		
	26	Christie LLP appear as attorneys for Specially-Appearing Michael Weiss in his capacity as		
	27	president and manager of PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC as a representative of PersonalWeb as		
	28	directed by the Court's May 31, 2022 order.		
	CK A	R M Find authenticated court documents witho	out watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .	

LEWIS CR

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 756 Filed 06/22/22 Page 2 of 2

1	Specially-Appearing Weiss makes this special appearance solely in his capacity as		
2	representative for PersonalWeb in response to this Court's May 31, 2022 Order. (Dkt. 752.)		
3	Specially-Appearing Weiss, an Arizona resident, does not consent to general jurisdiction in		
4	California in any capacity, including as an individual or as representative of PersonalWeb.		
5	Dated this 22nd day of June, 2022.	LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE	
6		LLP	
7			
8		By: <u>/s/ Patrick Emerson McCormick</u> Robert M. Charles, Jr.	
9		Patrick Emerson McCormick	
10		Attorneys for Specially-Appearing Michael Weiss	
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
CK	ET		

Α

Α

R

Μ

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.